

SLP(C)... 8300 OF 2003

ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC 8300/2003)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 & 13/5/2003 in CMWP
235/2001 and RP 293 of 2003 of The High Court Uttaranchal at Nainital)

DOIWALA SUGAR CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Original record need not be summoned. Let the appeal be heard on the SLP paper books. Six weeks' time is granted to file additional documents, if any.

Tag with C.A. No. 6588 of 2003.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master