

C.A.No. 6588 OF 2003

ITEM No.51

Court No. 9

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6588 of 2003

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANT RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested in the letter, adjourned by four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master