

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.6588 OF 2003

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANT RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER