

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6588 OF 2003

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANT RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18327 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief

Civil Appeal NO. 8237-8238 of 2003(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

at 2.30 p.m. and

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel started his arguments

concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Vinay Garg, learned counsel made his submissions till 3 .50 p.m.

Then Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, learned counsel made his submissions till 4 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Books referred:

1974	1 SCC	19
2004	1 SCC	347
2004	4 SCC	646
1993	1 SCC	539
1994	2 SCC	521